

## **CORRIGENDUM no.2**

**to the**

## **TENDER DOSSIER**

**Publication Reference: NEAR/BEG/2023/EA-OP/0182**

**Subject: Construction of wastewater collection and treatment systems in municipality of Sokobanja**

**Lot 1 – Construction of WWTP Sokobanja (FIDIC Condition of Contract - Yellow Book)**

**Location: Republic of Serbia**

**The tender dossier is corrected or modified as follows:**

**VOLUME III, Employer's Requirements, Volume 3.2 Particular Technical Requirements, page 20 of 89**

**Item 1.6.2 Status of obtained location conditions and EIA**

Instead of:

The Location conditions (enclosed in the Volume 5, 5.2.1). were issued by Municipality of Sokobanja on 23.02.2022 for two years validity.

Read:

The Location conditions were issued by Municipality of Sokobanja on 12.10.2023 for two years validity.

**Note:** New Location conditions are attached as an annex to this Corrigendum.

**VOLUME III, Employer's Requirements, Volume 3.2 Particular Technical Requirements, page 43 of 89**

**Item 3.11.6 Aerated Grit Chamber**

Instead of:

Grease shall be pumped towards the raw sludge mixing tank where it shall be mixed with sludge and further treated in anaerobic digester.

Read:

Grease shall be discharged into the container so that it can be further transported out of the WWTP site.

Minimum volume of the container vessel shall be 0.2 m3, and minimum 2 units shall be provided.

**VOLUME V, d4y\_designdrawing\_en, page 3 of 4**

**Section 5.2 - List of documentation available item number 1**

Instead of:

1.	N/A		Location Conditions	
----	-----	--	---------------------	--

Read:

1.	N/A		Location Conditions	12/10/2023
----	-----	--	---------------------	------------

All other terms and conditions of the tender dossier remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the tender dossier are integral part of the tender dossier.